
East  Central  Univers i ty/Murray State  Col lege  
Art iculat ion Agreement  

Bachelor of Science in Education 

Associate of Science—Elementary Education 

COL 1211 Academic Success 

ENG 1113 English Comp I* 

HST 1483 U.S. History to 1877* 

CIS 1113 Computer Applications  

BIO 1114 General Biology* 

---3 Humanities Elective    17 

 
 

ENG 1213 English Comp II*     

PSY 1113 Intro Psychology* 

MTH 1413 Survey of Mathematics OR  
MTH 1513 College Algebra*       

HWP 1112 Personal Health          

PHS 1114 Gen Physical Science*   15 

 

HST 1493 U.S. History Since 1877* 

ENG 2413 Introduction to Literature* 

GEOL 1014 General Geology* 

ASL, SPA or other foreign language elective 

GEO 2513 World Regional Geography*   17 

 
 

GVT 1113 American Federal Government* 

SOC 1113 Intro to Sociology* 

ENG 2433 Introduction to World Literature 

HST 1423 World Civilization to 1500 OR 

        HST 1433 World Civilization since 1500* 

SPC 1113 Fund of Speech*    15 

 
 
 
 

Total Credit Hours                                                  64 

 
 
 

Bachelor of Science Ed.—Elementary Education  

EDUC 2012 Foundations of Education 

EDUC 2211 Field Experience I 

EDUC 2402 Survey of Exceptional Children 

EDUC 2631 Foundations of Educational Technology 

PSYCH 3463 Child & Adolescent Psychology 

KIN 3552 Methods of Elementary PE 

MATH 2713 Mathematical Concepts I 

MUS 3912 Methods of Teaching Music—Elem Teachers  16 

 

ART 4412 Art for Elementary Teachers 

EDPSY 3513 Educational Psychology 

EDUC 3001 Field Experience II 

EDUC 3463 Foundations of Reading 

EDUC 3483 Methods of Reading  

MATH 2723 Mathematical Concepts II 

EDUC 3753 Methods of Early Childhood Education 18 

 

EDUC 3413 Methods in Elementary Language Arts 

EDUC 3503 Methods in Elementary Math—Primary 

EDLBS 4913 Children’s Literature 

EDUC 3713 Methods for Elementary Social Studies 

MATH 2733 Mathematical Concepts III   15 

 

EDUC 3493 Diagnosis/Remediation Reading Difficulties 

EDUC 3513 Methods Elementary Math—Intermediate 

EDUC 3613 Methods in Elementary Natural Science 

EDUC 4043 Strategies for Effective Teaching 

EDUC 4611 Field Experience III 

EDUC 4632 Education Technology Integration Strategies   15 

 

EDUC 4262 Student Teaching Seminar I 

EDUC 4282 Student Teaching Seminar II 

EDUC 4954 Student Teaching 

EDUC 4954 Student Teaching    12 
 
 
Total Credit Hours                                                                76             
 

Total Credit Hours Taken:                                                    140 
Total Credit Hours Applied to BSEd Degree:                     124 

Elementary Education Concentration 

* please see chart on second page 

for course equivalencies 

Catalog Year 2017-2018 



Course Equivalency Table 

Murray State College East Central University 

ENG 1113 English Composition I ENG 1113 Freshman Composition I 

ENG 1213 English Composition II ENG 1213 Freshman Composition II 

HST 1483 U.S. History to 1877 HIST 2483 U.S. History to 1877 

HST 1493 U.S. History since 1877 HIST 2493 U.S. History since 1877 

MTH 1413 Survey of Mathematics MATH 1413 Survey of Mathematics 

MTH 1513 College Algebra MATH 1513 College Algebra 

PHS 1114 Gen Physical Science PHSCI 1114 General Physical Science 

GVT 1113 American Federal Government PS 1113 United States Government 

HST 1423 World Civilization to 1500 HIST 1113 Early Western Civilization 

HST 1433 World Civilization since 1500 HIST 1123 Modern Western Civilization 

ENG 2413 Introduction to Literature HUM 2413 Responding to Literature 

SPC 1113 Fundamentals of Speech COMM 1113 Fundamentals of Speech 

BIO 1114 General Biology BIOL 1114 General Biology 

PSY 1113 Introductory Psychology PSYCH 1113 General Psychology 

GEO 2513 World Regional Geography GEOG 2513 World Regional Geography 

SOC 1113 Intro to Sociology SOC 1113 Introductory Sociology 

GEOL 1014 General Geology *Meets GEOG 1214 Requirement 

NOTES: 
A student transferring with an Associate degree in Arts or Science from MSC fulfills ECU’s general education requirement by 

transferring his or her credit to East Central University. Transferring credit for general education does not eliminate or         

otherwise affect any of the following ECU requirements: (1) prerequisites; (2) specific requirements in majors, minors or     

related work in these areas; or (3) the requirements for teacher certification.  

A student must earn at least 40 semester hours in upper-division courses (numbered 3000 or higher). A course taught at MSC 

may equate in content to an ECU 3000-4000 level course, but it will not be counted as part of the 40 hours of upper level 

courses.   

A student must earn at least 60 semester hours, excluding physical activity courses, at a baccalaureate degree granting          

institution. 

 

East  Central  Univers i ty/Murray State  Col lege  
Art iculat ion Agreement  

Bachelor of Science in Education: Elementary Education  

Articulated using MSC’s A. S in Elementary Education.  

General Education equivalencies can be found by referring 

to either the Oklahoma State Regents Transfer Matrix or 

the ECU Transfer Matrix.  Both matrices can be found at 

www.ecok.edu by clicking on Academics and scrolling 

down to Course Transfer Matrix.   

Articulated with Professional Educations as the minor. This 

minor is required by the Teacher Certification Program, 

please see an advisor for appropriate courses.  

**Will transfer as course content but not for upper level 

credit: Student should meet with an ECU advisor for more 

information. 


